Recei ved: 06/17/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone
Custom Network Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Section 7

Leaf No. 11
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 7 - AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE

7.5

7.5.2

RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

Rate Schedules (Cont’d)

C.  Schedule C0O and Schedule C1 (Cont'd)

InterLATA Usage Rates - Schedule CO

RATE PERIOD 1

Rate Mileage

0-292
293-430
431 and over

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds

or Fraction or Fraction
Minimum* Maximum Minimum* Maximum
$.0981 $.0327
$.0981 $.0327
$.0981 $.0327

RATE PERIOD 2

Rate Mileage

0-292
293-430
431 and over

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds

or Fraction or Fraction
Minimum* Maximum Minimum* Maximum
$.0828 $.0276
$.0828 $.0276
$.0828 $.0276

RATE PERIOD 3

Rate Mileage

0-292
293-430
431 and over

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds

or Fraction or Fraction
Minimum* Maximum Minimum* Maximum
$.0828 $.0276
$.0828 $.0276
$.0828 $.0276
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